MIC2027/2077
Quad USB Power Distribution Switch
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
September 2006 1 M9999-091506
General Description
The MIC2027 and MIC2077 are quad high-side MOSFET
switches optimized for general-purpose power distribution
requiring circuit protection. The MIC2027/77 are internally

Micrel, Inc. MIC2027/2077
September 2006 2 M9999-091506
Ordering Information(1)
Part Number
Standard Pb-Free Enable Temperature Range Package
MIC2027-1BWM MIC2027-1YWM Active High –40°C to +85°C 16-Pin Wide SOIC
MIC2027-1BM MIC2027-1YM Active High –40°C to +85°C 16-Pin SOIC
MIC2027-2BWM MIC2027-2YWM Active Low –40°C to +85°C 16-Pin Wide SOIC
MIC2027-2BM MIC2027-2YM Active Low –40°C to +85°C 16-Pin SOIC
MIC2077-1BWM MIC2077-1YWM Active High –40°C to +85°C 16-Pin Wide SOIC
MIC2077-1BM MIC2077-1YM Active High –40°C to +85°C 16-Pin SOIC
MIC2077-2BWM MIC2077-2YWM Active Low –40°C to +85°C 16-Pin Wide SOIC
MIC2077-2BM MIC2077-2YM Active Low –40°C to +85°C 16-Pin SOIC
Pin Configuration
16-Pin SOIC (M)
16-Pin Wide SOIC (WM)
Functional Pinout
Micrel, Inc. MIC2027/2077
September 2006 3 M9999-091506
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
1 FLG Fault Flag A (Output):  Active-low, open-drain output. Low indicates overcurrent or thermal